Voxx Accessories Corp. 3502 Woodview Trace suite 220 Indianapolis Indiana United States 46268 **FCC Authorization Letter** 

Number: **CF304** Version: **V01** Date: 01-02-2010

We,

(the approval holder)

Company name Voxx Accessories Corp.

Addresss 3502 Woodview Trace suite 220 Indianapolis Indiana United States 46268

City Indianapolis
Country United States

declare that the following representative (agent):

Name (person) Ruby Zhang

Function Supervisor

Company name Compliance Certification Services (Shenzhen) Inc.

Addresss No10-1, Mingkeda Logistics Park, No.18 Huanguan South RD. Guan Ian Town, Baoan

District, Shenzhen China

City Shenzhen

Country China

is hereby authorized to apply the following equipment for certification on our behalf:

Product Description Wireless 900MHZ Speaker

Type or Model(s) AWS73/AWS5/AWS6/AWS53/AWS63/AWS83

Tradename or Brand(s) Acoustic Research

We also authorize Teleconformity, Mr. M. Koop, (address: Rietven 31, 7534NH Enschede, Netherlands) to process this application.

## Attestation:

City and Country:		Name: (this must be a person)	Function:	Signature: (or official company stamp)
United States	December 6.2012	Milan J Phillabaum	Quality Manager	Nolam Phillabon